

### **ASX Media Release**

# Change of Share Registry

SYDNEY 26<sup>th</sup> July 2021– Allegra Orthopaedics Limited (Allegra) (ASX: AMT) advises that as of Monday 26 July 2021, the company's provider for registry services has changed from Link Market Services to Automic Group.

This notice is made in accordance with ASX listing rule 3.15.1.

The new share registry contact details are as follows:

Sydney office: Perth office: All correspondence to:

Level 5 126 Phillip Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Level 2 267 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000 GPO Box 5193 SYDNEY NSW 2001

### Phone:

1300 288 664 (within Australia) +61 (0) 2 9698 5414 (International)

Web: www.automicgroup.com.au

Shareholders can easily and efficiently manage their holdings via Automic Group's secure and highly accessible online investor portal. The portal provides, among other things, an online interface to update and manage shareholder details, view balances and transaction history.

## Shareholder registration online

Shareholders that are not already a user of Automic Group's investor portal may visit https://investor.automic.com.au and sign-up to register their details using the two simple steps provided in the setup process.

Shareholders with any queries in relation to their holdings are advised to contact Automic Group through the details provided above.

### **Allegra Orthopaedics Limited**

Level 8, 18 -- 20 Orion Rd, Lane Cove West NSW 2066 Australia; PO Box 72 St Leonards NSW 2065 Australia

T+612 9119 9200 T Toll Free 1800 644 370

F+612 9439 4441 F Toll Free 1800 624 223

E sales@allegraorthopaedics.com



Authorised by Justyn Stedwell.

Contact details:

Justyn Stedwell – Company Secretary:
T: 03 8 395 5446

#### **ABOUT ALLEGRA ORTHOPAEDICS:**

We aim to help bring the freedom and happiness of pain-free movement to people's lives. We achieve this through providing the best possible solutions for patients, from world-wide industry leading orthopaedic products through to Australian innovations. Allegra's principal product, the Active Total Knee, has significantly improved the quality of life for many people and remains a focused product line. Allegra is also the exclusive distributors of Waldemar Link GmbH & Co. KG products in Australia. Link consists of a range of complex lower limb, hip and knee replacements, including oncology solutions. The Link products add to Allegra's well-developed range of products for distribution from international suppliers covering all specialties from foot and ankle to upper limb. The company is pleased to continue to build upon its extensive portfolio of patents. It has strong research relationships with universities, companies and surgeon inventors.